

### Monty Bojangles - Flutter Scotch Easter Egg

**Ingredients:** Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Coconut, Palm Kernel, Sal, Shea), Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Whey Powder (from Milk), Skimmed Milk Powder, Anhydrous Milk Fat, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Butterscotch Chips (1.5%) (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Cream (Milk), Skimmed Milk Powder, Salted Butter (Butter ^Milk), Salt), Sea Salt), Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Cocoa Powder, Natural Flavour, Natural Vanilla Flavouring, Milk Chocolate Egg contains: Cocoa Solids 35% minimum, Milk Solids 14% minimum For allergens see ingredients in bold.

Allergy Advice: For allergens see ingredients in CAPITALS

#### Nutrition Information (Per 100g or 100ml)

**Energy** 569kcal  
**Fat** 39g  
**Saturates** 27g  
**Carbohydrates** 49g  
**Sugars** 47g  
**Protein** 5.0g  
**Salt** 0.25g

### Cocoa Loco - Little Choc Chicks

**Ingredients:** Organic milk chocolate contains 37% cocoa solids minimum & milk solids (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, vanilla powder), organic white chocolate containing milk solids 25% minimum (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, vanilla powder)

Allergy Advice: For allergens see ingredients in CAPITALS

#### Nutrition Information (Per 100g or 100ml)

**Energy** 572kcal  
**Fat** 37g  
**Saturates** 23g  
**Carbohydrates** 52g  
**Sugars** 51g  
**Protein** 6.4g  
**Salt** 0.21g

### Cornish Artisan Confectionery - Caramel Sea Salt Crumbly Fudge

**Ingredients:** Sugar, sweetened condensed milk (WHOLE MILK, sugar), butter (MILK), golden syrup, glucose, sea salt, caramel flavouring. Made in a factory that handles egg, soya, nuts and peanuts.

Allergy Advice: For allergens see ingredients in CAPITALS

#### Nutrition Information (Per 100g or 100ml)

**Energy** 1708kJ / 405kcal  
**Fat** 11.5g  
**Saturates** 7.3g  
**Carbohydrates** 74.1g  
**Sugars** 70.3g  
**Protein** 1.3g  
**Salt** 0.81g

### Teoni's Cookies - All Butter Shortbread

**Ingredients:** WHEAT FLOUR [calcium carbonate, iron, niacin (vit B3), thiamin (vit B1)], BUTTER (30%), sugar, CONTAINS GLUTEN, MILK PRODUCTS AND MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF NUTS

Allergy Advice: For allergens see ingredients in CAPITALS

#### Nutrition Information (Per 100g or 100ml)

**Energy** 489Kcal  
**Fat** 25.6g

**Saturates** 11.5g  
**Carbohydrates** 59.9g  
**Sugars** 26.7g  
**Protein** 5.6g  
**Salt** 0.1

#### **Reivers - Dark Chocolate Orange Batons**

**Ingredients:** Dark Chocolate (66%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Flavouring), Candied Orange Peel (33%) (Orange Peel, Sucrose, Fructose, Dextrose, Maltose, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Acid (Citric Acid)), Glazing Agents (Gum Arabic, Zein (Maize Protein)). May contain traces of tree NUTS and MILK.

Allergy Advice: For allergens see ingredients in CAPITALS

#### **Nutrition Information (Per 100g or 100ml)**

**Energy** 1951kJ / 470Kcal  
**Fat** 27.4g  
**Saturates** 16.9g  
**Carbohydrates** 47.6g  
**Sugars** 43.2g  
**Protein** 4.5g  
**Salt** 0.11g

#### **Willie's Cacao - El Blanco Luxury Chocolate**

**Ingredients:** Cocoa solids: 36% minimum. Ingredients: cocoa butter 36%, MILK powder 34%, raw cane sugar. MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF NUT

Allergy Advice: For allergens see ingredients in CAPITALS

#### **Nutrition Information (Per 100g or 100ml)**

**Energy** 612kcal  
**Fat** 45.7g  
**Saturates** 28.4g  
**Carbohydrates** 41.3 g  
**Sugars** 39.2 g  
**Protein** 8.6 g  
**Salt** 0.2 g

#### **Lincoln Tea & Coffee Co - Traditional Breakfast Tea**

**Ingredients:** Black tea